
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Chair: Goronwy Price 

 C.E.O./Director of Education: Anthony Stack 
 
OFFICE OF THE MANAGER OF CONTRACTED STUDENT TRANSPORTATION 

 

 
MEMO TO:  Families of bus eligible students attending MacDonald Drive Junior High 
 
FROM:  NLESD Student Transportation Division 
 
SUBJECT: Bus Routes September 2018 
 
DATE:  June 21, 2018 
______________________________________________________________________________ 
 
This memo is applicable to families of students who will be attending MacDonald Drive Junior High in September 
2018, and who are eligible for busing. 
 
If you are receiving this memo, your student’s school bus transportation service may be different in the 2018-2019 
school year. This is due to the rebalancing of ridership among bus routes. 
 
Furthermore, In order to ensure we are providing the most efficient, effective and equitable service for our 
students and school communities, the Newfoundland and Labrador English School District is reviewing current 
busing practices to make sure we are adhering to Provincial Government guidelines. 
 
The District is aware that in some areas of the province, there has been a practice of providing busing within the 1.6 
km, family responsibility zone. Please be advised that the District must operate within the guidelines outlined by 
the Department of Education and Early Childhood Development.  
 
Therefore, this memo is to inform you that as of September 2018, the District will be planning bus stops and routes 
that will strictly adhere to departmental policies and the District’s Courtesy Seating Protocol. The guidelines 
relating to this are listed below: 
 

1. Development of school bus routes to minimize distance and time students have to travel to the nearest 
accessible school. 

2. There should be no bus stops located inside the 1.6 km family responsibility zone for the school. 
3. Only eligible students, those residing 1.6 km or greater from their zoned school, will be considered when 

developing bus routes. 
4. Students residing inside the family responsibility zone can apply for a courtesy seat. If approved, the 

student must avail of a bus stop that is located further than 1.6 km from their zoned school. Please note 
that courtesy seat applications can take up to 6 weeks to approve. 

In accordance with these guidelines, the stop currently located at 38 Dublin Rd will no longer be serviced. 
 
While we apologize for any inconvenience this may cause, it is our hope that by providing this information well in 
advance, families can make alternate arrangements. 

http://www.ed.gov.nl.ca/edu/k12/busing/legislation.html
http://www.ed.gov.nl.ca/edu/k12/busing/legislation.html
http://www.ed.gov.nl.ca/edu/k12/busing/courtesy_seating_school_buses.pdf


If you have any questions relating to the Courtesy Seating Protocol, or your child’s eligibility for transportation, 
please refer to our Eastern Region Public Inquiry Form located at: https://www.nlesd.ca/schools/busing/index.jsp. 
This webpage also provides further information on the overall student transportation efforts of the District, as 
well, for those who may be interested. 

Please see attached bus route documents for further details. Bus route documents can also be obtained from the 
school’s profile page on the District’s website, www.nlesd.ca.  

https://www.nlesd.ca/schools/busing/index.jsp
http://www.nlesd.ca/


Route: 17­138A­10   Run: 17­138A­10A AM
Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 17­138A­10

Route: 17­138A­10

Description:
Schools:  Macdonald Drive Junior High (343)

Description:
Stops: 17 Start Time: 7:29 AM End Time: 7:52 AM (23 min)

Run: 17­138A­10A AM

Schools: Macdonald Drive Junior High

# Arrival Departure Description
1 7:29 AM 7:30 AM #44 Eastbourne Cres
2 7:30 AM #70 Eastbourne Cres
3 7:31 AM Darcy St @ Eastbourne Cres
4 7:32 AM 7:33 AM Darcy St @ Bindon Pl
5 7:33 AM DARCY ST & BAVIDGE ST
6 7:34 AM 7:35 AM Paddy Dobbin Dr @ Bavidge St
7 7:36 AM Oakridge Dr @ Aspen Pl
8 7:37 AM 7:38 AM Paddy Dobbin Dr @ Brighton Pl
9 7:38 AM 7:39 AM Paddy Dobbin Dr @ Norfolk Pl
10 7:39 AM #8 Paddy Dobbin Dr
11 7:41 AM #152 Highland Dr
12 7:42 AM Highland Dr @ Connemara Pl
13 7:42 AM 7:43 AM #73 Highland Dr
14 7:44 AM DUNLEA ST & WOODWYND ST
15 7:45 AM 7:46 AM Virginia Rd @ Woodwynd St
16 7:46 AM 7:47 AM Gleneyre St @ Virginia Rd
17 7:50 AM 7:52 AM Macdonald Drive Junior High Driveway

Route Summary

Generated: 2018­06­21 1:40 PM 1 of 36



Route: 17­138A­10   Run: 17­138A­10A AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2018­06­21 1:40 PM 2 of 36



Route: 17­138A­10   Run: 17­138A­10A PM
Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 17­138A­10

Route: 17­138A­10

Description:
Schools:  Macdonald Drive Junior High (343)

Description:
Stops: 17 Start Time: 2:00 PM End Time: 2:39 PM (39 min)

Run: 17­138A­10A PM

Schools: Macdonald Drive Junior High

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:00 PM 2:15 PM Macdonald Drive Junior High Driveway
2 2:19 PM Gleneyre St @ Virginia Rd
3 2:20 PM Virginia Rd @ Woodwynd St
4 2:21 PM 2:22 PM DUNLEA ST & WOODWYND ST
5 2:23 PM #73 Highland Dr
6 2:24 PM Highland Dr @ Connemara Pl
7 2:25 PM #152 Highland Dr
8 2:27 PM 2:28 PM #8 Paddy Dobbin Dr
9 2:28 PM 2:29 PM Paddy Dobbin Dr @ Norfolk Pl
10 2:29 PM 2:30 PM Paddy Dobbin Dr @ Brighton Pl
11 2:31 PM Oakridge Dr @ Aspen Pl
12 2:32 PM 2:33 PM Paddy Dobbin Dr @ Bavidge St
13 2:34 PM DARCY ST & BAVIDGE ST
14 2:35 PM 2:36 PM Darcy St @ Bindon Pl
15 2:36 PM 2:37 PM Darcy St @ Eastbourne Cres
16 2:38 PM #70 Eastbourne Cres
17 2:38 PM 2:39 PM #44 Eastbourne Cres

Route Summary

Generated: 2018­06­21 1:40 PM 3 of 36



Route: 17­138A­10   Run: 17­138A­10A PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2018­06­21 1:40 PM 4 of 36



Route: 17­138A­11   Run: 17­138A­11A AM
Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 17­138A­11

Route: 17­138A­11

Description:
Schools:  Macdonald Drive Junior High (343)

Description:
Stops: 13 Start Time: 7:25 AM End Time: 7:52 AM (28 min)

Run: 17­138A­11A AM

Schools: Macdonald Drive Junior High

# Arrival Departure Description
1 7:25 AM 154 MOUNT SCIO RD
2 7:28 AM #4 Gloucester St
3 7:29 AM Gloucester St @ Edgecombe Dr
4 7:29 AM 7:30 AM Gloucester St @ Alice Dr
5 7:30 AM 7:31 AM Hunts Lane @ Kelly St
6 7:31 AM 7:32 AM Hunts Lane @ Brophy Pl
7 7:32 AM Hunts Lane @ Portugal Cove Pl
8 7:33 AM Higgins Line @ Bells Turn
9 7:34 AM 7:35 AM Fox Ave @ Blackwood Pl
10 7:39 AM #3 Dublin Rd
11 7:43 AM 7:44 AM #90 Halley Dr
12 7:45 AM Kershaw Pl @ Musgrave St
13 7:50 AM 7:52 AM Macdonald Drive Junior High Driveway

Total: 9.73 km  7:25 AM ­ 7:52 AM  28 min

Route Summary

Generated: 2018­06­21 1:40 PM 5 of 36



Route: 17­138A­11   Run: 17­138A­11A AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2018­06­21 1:40 PM 6 of 36



Route: 17­138A­11   Run: 17­138A­11A PM
Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 17­138A­11

Route: 17­138A­11

Description:
Schools:  Macdonald Drive Junior High (343)

Description:
Stops: 13 Start Time: 2:00 PM End Time: 2:41 PM (41 min)

Run: 17­138A­11A PM

Schools: Macdonald Drive Junior High

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:00 PM 2:15 PM Macdonald Drive Junior High Driveway
2 2:19 PM #90 Halley Dr
3 2:20 PM 2:21 PM Kershaw Pl @ Musgrave St
4 2:25 PM #3 Dublin Rd
5 2:27 PM Higgins Line @ Bells Turn
6 2:28 PM Hunts Lane @ Portugal Cove Pl
7 2:29 PM Hunts Lane @ Brophy Pl
8 2:30 PM Hunts Lane @ Kelly St
9 2:31 PM 2:32 PM Gloucester St @ Alice Dr
10 2:32 PM Gloucester St @ Edgecombe Dr
11 2:33 PM #4 Gloucester St
12 2:35 PM 2:36 PM Fox Ave @ Blackwood Pl
13 2:40 PM 2:41 PM 154 MOUNT SCIO RD

Route Summary

Generated: 2018­06­21 1:40 PM 7 of 36



Route: 17­138A­11   Run: 17­138A­11A PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2018­06­21 1:40 PM 8 of 36



Route: 17­138A­12   Run: 17­138A­12A AM
Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 17­138A­12

Route: 17­138A­12

Description:
Schools:  Macdonald Drive Junior High (343)

Description:
Stops: 18 Start Time: 7:23 AM End Time: 7:52 AM (29 min) Distance: 9.05 km

Run: 17­138A­12A AM

Schools: Macdonald Drive Junior High

# Arrival Departure Description
1 7:23 AM 7:24 AM STRAWBERRY MARSH RD & SMITHVILLE CRES
2 7:24 AM 7:25 AM ELIZABETH AVE & LONG POND RD
3 7:25 AM 7:26 AM Rennies Mill Rd @ Carpasian Rd
4 7:26 AM 7:27 AM CARPASIAN RD & VAUGHAN PL
5 7:27 AM Carpasian Rd @ Larch Pl
6 7:30 AM KERRY ST & ARGYLE ST  Ret: 2018­11­30
7 7:32 AM ROCHE ST & ABRAHAM ST  Ret: 2018­11­30
8 7:33 AM Roche St @ 1 Ave
9 7:35 AM PORTUGAL COVE RD & GLENRIDGE CRES
10 7:36 AM Portugal Cove Rd @ Pringle Pl
11 7:37 AM 7:38 AM Carpasian Rd @ Hawthorn Pl
12 7:38 AM Carpasian Rd @ Pine Bud Ave
13 7:39 AM 7:40 AM 11 PINE BUD AVE
14 7:40 AM Maple St @ Pine Bud Ave
15 7:41 AM 7:42 AM Poplar Ave @ Maple St
16 7:42 AM 7:43 AM #60 Poplar Ave
17 7:44 AM Bonaventure Ave @ Milbanke St
18 7:50 AM 7:52 AM Macdonald Drive Junior High Driveway

Route Summary

Generated: 2018­06­21 1:40 PM 9 of 36



Route: 17­138A­12   Run: 17­138A­12A AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2018­06­21 1:40 PM 10 of 36



Route: 17­138A­12   Run: 17­138A­12A PM
Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 17­138A­12

Route: 17­138A­12

Description:
Schools:  Macdonald Drive Junior High (343)

Description:
Stops: 18 Start Time: 2:00 PM End Time: 2:41 PM (41 min)

Run: 17­138A­12A PM

Schools: Macdonald Drive Junior High

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:00 PM 2:15 PM Macdonald Drive Junior High Driveway
2 2:19 PM KERRY ST & ARGYLE ST
3 2:21 PM 2:22 PM ROCHE ST & ABRAHAM ST
4 2:23 PM Roche St @ 1 Ave
5 2:25 PM PORTUGAL COVE RD & GLENRIDGE CRES
6 2:26 PM Portugal Cove Rd @ Pringle Pl
7 2:27 PM 2:28 PM Carpasian Rd @ Hawthorn Pl
8 2:28 PM 2:29 PM Carpasian Rd @ Pine Bud Ave
9 2:30 PM 11 PINE BUD AVE
10 2:30 PM 2:31 PM Maple St @ Pine Bud Ave
11 2:31 PM 2:32 PM Poplar Ave @ Maple St
12 2:32 PM 2:33 PM #60 Poplar Ave
13 2:35 PM Bonaventure Ave @ Milbanke St
14 2:37 PM STRAWBERRY MARSH RD & SMITHVILLE CRES
15 2:37 PM 2:38 PM ELIZABETH AVE & LONG POND RD
16 2:39 PM Rennies Mill Rd @ Carpasian Rd
17 2:40 PM CARPASIAN RD & VAUGHAN PL
18 2:41 PM Carpasian Rd @ Larch Pl

Route Summary

Generated: 2018­06­21 1:40 PM 11 of 36



Route: 17­138A­12   Run: 17­138A­12A PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2018­06­21 1:40 PM 12 of 36



Route: 17­138A­13   Run: 17­138A­13 AM
Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 17­138A­13

Route: 17­138A­13

Description:
Schools:  Macdonald Drive Junior High (343)

Description:
Stops: 12 Start Time: 7:29 AM End Time: 7:52 AM (23 min)

Run: 17­138A­13 AM

Schools: Macdonald Drive Junior High

# Arrival Departure Description
1 7:29 AM 7:30 AM Caravelle Pl @ Legacy Pl
2 7:33 AM Airport Heights Dr @ Otter Dr
3 7:35 AM 7:36 AM FIRDALE DR & OAKMOUNT ST
4 7:37 AM 7:38 AM #37 Cherokee Dr
5 7:38 AM 7:39 AM 65 CHEROKEE DR
6 7:39 AM 7:40 AM MacBeth Dr @ Otter Dr
7 7:41 AM MacBeth Dr @ Kincaid St
8 7:42 AM Gairlock St @ Kincaid St
9 7:43 AM 7:44 AM Gairlock St @ Turnberry St
10 7:44 AM Gairlock St @ Durness St
11 7:44 AM 7:45 AM GAIRLOCK ST & CRAMBRAE ST
12 7:50 AM 7:52 AM Macdonald Drive Junior High Driveway

Route Summary

Generated: 2018­06­21 1:40 PM 13 of 36



Route: 17­138A­13   Run: 17­138A­13 AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2018­06­21 1:40 PM 14 of 36



Route: 17­138A­13   Run: 17­138A­13 PM
Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 17­138A­13

Route: 17­138A­13

Description:
Schools:  Macdonald Drive Junior High (343)

Description:
Stops: 12 Start Time: 2:00 PM End Time: 2:38 PM (38 min)

Run: 17­138A­13 PM

Schools: Macdonald Drive Junior High

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:00 PM 2:15 PM Macdonald Drive Junior High Driveway
2 2:20 PM 2:21 PM GAIRLOCK ST & CRAMBRAE ST
3 2:21 PM 2:22 PM Gairlock St @ Durness St
4 2:22 PM 2:23 PM Gairlock St @ Turnberry St
5 2:23 PM Gairlock St @ Kincaid St
6 2:24 PM 2:25 PM MacBeth Dr @ Kincaid St
7 2:26 PM 2:27 PM MacBeth Dr @ Otter Dr
8 2:27 PM 2:28 PM 65 CHEROKEE DR
9 2:28 PM 2:29 PM #37 Cherokee Dr
10 2:31 PM 2:32 PM FIRDALE DR & OAKMOUNT ST
11 2:33 PM Airport Heights Dr @ Otter Dr
12 2:37 PM 2:38 PM Caravelle Pl @ Legacy Pl

Route Summary

Generated: 2018­06­21 1:40 PM 15 of 36



Route: 17­138A­13   Run: 17­138A­13 PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2018­06­21 1:40 PM 16 of 36



Route: 17­138A­14   Run: 17­138A­14 AM
Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 17­138A­14

Route: 17­138A­14

Description:
Schools:  Macdonald Drive Junior High (343)

Description:
Stops: 12 Start Time: 7:26 AM End Time: 7:52 AM (26 min)

Run: 17­138A­14 AM

Schools: Macdonald Drive Junior High

# Arrival Departure Description
1 7:26 AM 7:27 AM 27 FIRDALE DR
2 7:28 AM AIRPORT HEIGHTS DR & CANSO PL
3 7:29 AM 7:30 AM McNiven Pl @ Cahill Dr
4 7:31 AM 7:32 AM Halls Rd @ Jesseau Pl
5 7:32 AM 7:33 AM #28 Branscombe St
6 7:33 AM 7:34 AM Branscombe St @ Lancaster St
7 7:34 AM 7:35 AM Branscombe St @ Ventura Pl
8 7:41 AM 7:42 AM Downing St @ Falkland St
9 7:43 AM Shea St @ Osbourne St
10 7:44 AM Shea St @ Emerson St
11 7:45 AM 7:46 AM Simms St @ Berrigan Pl
12 7:50 AM 7:52 AM Macdonald Drive Junior High Driveway

Route Summary

Generated: 2018­06­21 1:40 PM 17 of 36



Route: 17­138A­14   Run: 17­138A­14 AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2018­06­21 1:40 PM 18 of 36



Route: 17­138A­14   Run: 17­138A­14 PM
Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 17­138A­14

Route: 17­138A­14

Description:
Schools:  Macdonald Drive Junior High (343)

Description:
Stops: 12 Start Time: 2:00 PM End Time: 2:42 PM (42 min)

Run: 17­138A­14 PM

Schools: Macdonald Drive Junior High

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:00 PM 2:15 PM Macdonald Drive Junior High Driveway
2 2:19 PM 2:20 PM Simms St @ Berrigan Pl
3 2:21 PM 2:22 PM Shea St @ Emerson St
4 2:22 PM Shea St @ Osbourne St
5 2:23 PM 2:24 PM Downing St @ Falkland St
6 2:32 PM 2:33 PM Branscombe St @ Ventura Pl
7 2:33 PM 2:34 PM Branscombe St @ Lancaster St
8 2:35 PM #28 Branscombe St
9 2:36 PM 2:37 PM Halls Rd @ Jesseau Pl
10 2:37 PM 2:38 PM McNiven Pl @ Cahill Dr
11 2:40 PM AIRPORT HEIGHTS DR & CANSO PL
12 2:41 PM 2:42 PM 27 FIRDALE DR

Route Summary

Generated: 2018­06­21 1:40 PM 19 of 36



Route: 17­138A­14   Run: 17­138A­14 PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2018­06­21 1:40 PM 20 of 36



Route: 17­138A­15   Run: 17­138A­15 AM
Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 17­138A­15

Route: 17­138A­15

Description:
Schools:  Macdonald Drive Junior High (343)

Description:
Stops: 12 Start Time: 7:28 AM End Time: 7:52 AM (24 min)

Run: 17­138A­15 AM

Schools: Macdonald Drive Junior High

# Arrival Departure Description
1 7:28 AM 103 RADIO RANGE RD
2 7:31 AM 7:32 AM VISCOUNT ST & PIPER ST
3 7:32 AM 7:33 AM VISCOUNT ST & MALKA DR
4 7:33 AM 7:34 AM VISCOUNT ST & FALCON PL
5 7:35 AM 7:36 AM 24 FORDE DR
6 7:36 AM 7:37 AM 14 ALDER PL
7 7:39 AM AIRPORT HEIGHTS DR & GALAXY CRES
8 7:39 AM 7:40 AM AIRPORT HEIGHTS DR & SAVANNAH PARK DR
9 7:41 AM 7:42 AM BURRY PORT ST & NEWHOOK PL
10 7:42 AM 7:43 AM BURRY PORT ST & AMELIA ST
11 7:43 AM BURRY PORT ST & PENETANGUISHENE RD
12 7:50 AM 7:52 AM Macdonald Drive Junior High Driveway

Route Summary

Generated: 2018­06­21 1:40 PM 21 of 36



Route: 17­138A­15   Run: 17­138A­15 AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2018­06­21 1:40 PM 22 of 36



Route: 17­138A­15   Run: 17­138A­15 PM
Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 17­138A­15

Route: 17­138A­15

Description:
Schools:  Macdonald Drive Junior High (343)

Description:
Stops: 12 Start Time: 2:00 PM End Time: 2:39 PM (39 min)

Run: 17­138A­15 PM

Schools: Macdonald Drive Junior High

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:00 PM 2:15 PM Macdonald Drive Junior High Driveway
2 2:22 PM BURRY PORT ST & PENETANGUISHENE RD
3 2:23 PM BURRY PORT ST & AMELIA ST
4 2:24 PM BURRY PORT ST & NEWHOOK PL
5 2:26 PM AIRPORT HEIGHTS DR & SAVANNAH PARK DR
6 2:26 PM 2:27 PM AIRPORT HEIGHTS DR & GALAXY CRES
7 2:29 PM 2:30 PM 14 ALDER PL
8 2:31 PM 24 FORDE DR
9 2:33 PM 2:34 PM VISCOUNT ST & FALCON PL
10 2:34 PM VISCOUNT ST & MALKA DR
11 2:34 PM 2:35 PM VISCOUNT ST & PIPER ST
12 2:38 PM 2:39 PM 103 RADIO RANGE RD

Route Summary

Generated: 2018­06­21 1:40 PM 23 of 36



Route: 17­138A­15   Run: 17­138A­15 PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2018­06­21 1:40 PM 24 of 36



Route: 17­138A­9   Run: 17­138A­9A AM
Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 17­138A­9

Route: 17­138A­9

Description:
Schools:  Macdonald Drive Junior High (343)

Description:
Stops: 16 Start Time: 7:24 AM End Time: 7:52 AM (28 min)

Run: 17­138A­9A AM

Schools: Macdonald Drive Junior High

# Arrival Departure Description
1 7:24 AM Torbay Rd @ Cox Marsh Rd
2 7:25 AM TORBAY RD & PULPIT ROCK RD
3 7:26 AM 7:27 AM #28 Pulpit Rock Rd
4 7:28 AM #12 Roblin Pl
5 7:28 AM 7:29 AM Roblin Pl @ Kellys Lane
6 7:32 AM 7:33 AM #90 Hussey Dr
7 7:34 AM #136 Hussey Dr
8 7:35 AM Hussey Dr @ Fogwill Pl
9 7:37 AM 7:38 AM #28 Beauford St
10 7:38 AM Majors Path @ Lockheed St
11 7:41 AM 7:42 AM #27 Harbour View Ave
12 7:43 AM 7:44 AM 26 PENNEY CRES (HINDU TEMPLE)
13 7:45 AM Penney Cres @ Jackson Pl
14 7:46 AM #65 Penney Cres
15 7:47 AM #19 Penney Cres
16 7:50 AM 7:52 AM Macdonald Drive Junior High Driveway

Route Summary

Generated: 2018­06­21 1:40 PM 25 of 36



Route: 17­138A­9   Run: 17­138A­9A AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2018­06­21 1:40 PM 26 of 36



Route: 17­138A­9   Run: 17­138A­9A PM
Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 17­138A­9

Route: 17­138A­9

Description:
Schools:  Macdonald Drive Junior High (343)

Description:
Stops: 16 Start Time: 2:00 PM End Time: 2:44 PM (44 min)

Run: 17­138A­9A PM

Schools: Macdonald Drive Junior High

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:00 PM 2:15 PM Macdonald Drive Junior High Driveway
2 2:19 PM #19 Penney Cres
3 2:20 PM #65 Penney Cres
4 2:21 PM 2:22 PM Penney Cres @ Jackson Pl
5 2:22 PM 2:23 PM PENNEY CRES (HINDU TEMPLE)
6 2:25 PM #27 Harbour View Ave
7 2:28 PM Majors Path @ Lockheed St
8 2:29 PM 2:30 PM #28 Beauford St
9 2:34 PM #90 Hussey Dr
10 2:35 PM #136 Hussey Dr
11 2:36 PM Hussey Dr @ Fogwill Pl
12 2:39 PM Torbay Rd @ Cox Marsh Rd
13 2:40 PM 2:41 PM Roblin Pl @ Kellys Lane
14 2:41 PM #12 Roblin Pl
15 2:42 PM 2:43 PM #28 Pulpit Rock Rd
16 2:43 PM 2:44 PM TORBAY RD & PULPIT ROCK RD

Route Summary

Generated: 2018­06­21 1:40 PM 27 of 36



Route: 17­138A­9   Run: 17­138A­9A PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2018­06­21 1:40 PM 28 of 36



Route: 18­062­1   Run: 18­062­1 AM
Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 18­062­1

Route: 18­062­1

Description:
Schools:  Macdonald Drive Junior High (343)

Run: 18­062­1 AM Description:
Stops: 28 Start Time: 7:10 AM End Time: 7:52 AM (42 min)

Schools: Macdonald Drive Junior High
Eff: 2018­09­01 Ret: 2020­06­30

# Arrival Departure Description
1 7:10 AM 7:11 AM Logy Bay Rd @ Devereauxs Lane
2 7:11 AM Logy Bay Rd @ Powers Farm Rd
3 7:12 AM Logy Bay Rd @ Savage Creek Rd
4 7:12 AM 7:13 AM Lower Rd @ Laurel Willow Cl
5 7:13 AM 7:14 AM Lower Rd @ O'Neills Rd
6 7:14 AM #75 Lower Rd
7 7:15 AM #150 Lower Rd
8 7:15 AM 7:16 AM #191 Lower Rd
9 7:16 AM LOWER RD & BARNES RD
10 7:17 AM 7:18 AM Marine Dr @ Dorans Lane
11 7:19 AM 512 MARINE DR
12 7:20 AM 446 MARINE DR
13 7:21 AM 7:22 AM Red Cliff Rd @ Romans Drung
14 7:22 AM 7:23 AM Red Cliff Rd @ Ivys Way
15 7:26 AM 7:27 AM 405 MARINE DR
16 7:27 AM 7:28 AM Cadigans Rd @ O'Brien Pl
17 7:28 AM Cadigans Rd @ MacCull Lane
18 7:29 AM 7:30 AM Logy Bay Rd @ Milford Haven Cl
19 7:30 AM #638 Logy Bay Rd
20 7:32 AM 7:33 AM ASHKAY DR & SKIPS PL
21 7:35 AM Logy Bay Rd @ Kinsellas Lane
22 7:39 AM Mountbatten Dr @ Lambert Pl
23 7:41 AM #99 Logy bay Rd
24 7:42 AM 7:43 AM Ross Rd @ Pleasantville Ave
25 7:43 AM Ross Rd @ Taylor Pl
26 7:45 AM March St @ O'Driscoll Pl
27 7:46 AM 7:47 AM #6 Parsons Rd
28 7:50 AM 7:52 AM Macdonald Drive Junior High Driveway

Route Summary

Generated: 2018­06­21 1:40 PM 29 of 36



Route: 18­062­1   Run: 18­062­1 AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2018­06­21 1:40 PM 30 of 36



Route: 18­062­1   Run: 18­062­1 PM
Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 18­062­1

Route: 18­062­1

Description:
Schools:  Macdonald Drive Junior High (343)

Run: 18­062­1 PM Description:
Stops: 28 Start Time: 2:00 PM End Time: 3:02 PM (62 min)

Schools: Macdonald Drive Junior High
Eff: 2018­09­01 Ret: 2020­06­30

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:00 PM 2:15 PM Macdonald Drive Junior High Driveway
2 2:19 PM #6 Parsons Rd
3 2:20 PM 2:21 PM March St @ O'Driscoll Pl
4 2:22 PM Ross Rd @ Taylor Pl
5 2:23 PM 2:24 PM Ross Rd @ Pleasantville Ave
6 2:25 PM #99 Logy bay Rd
7 2:27 PM Mountbatten Dr @ Lambert Pl
8 2:31 PM Logy Bay Rd @ Kinsellas Lane
9 2:33 PM 2:34 PM ASHKAY DR & SKIPS PL
10 2:36 PM 2:37 PM #638 Logy Bay Rd
11 2:37 PM Logy Bay Rd @ Milford Haven Cl
12 2:38 PM Cadigans Rd @ MacCull Lane
13 2:39 PM Cadigans Rd @ O'Brien Pl
14 2:40 PM 405 MARINE DR
15 2:42 PM 2:43 PM Red Cliff Rd @ Ivys Way
16 2:45 PM Red Cliff Rd @ Romans Drung
17 2:46 PM 446 MARINE DR
18 2:47 PM 2:48 PM 512 MARINE DR
19 2:49 PM 2:50 PM Marine Dr @ Dorans Lane
20 2:51 PM LOWER RD & BARNES RD
21 2:51 PM 2:52 PM #191 Lower Rd
22 2:53 PM #150 Lower Rd
23 2:53 PM #75 Lower Rd
24 2:54 PM Lower Rd @ O'Neills Rd
25 2:55 PM Lower Rd @ Laurel Willow Cl
26 2:56 PM 2:57 PM Logy Bay Rd @ Devereauxs Lane
27 2:59 PM Logy Bay Rd @ Savage Creek Rd
28 3:01 PM 3:02 PM Logy Bay Rd @ Powers Farm Rd

Route Summary

Generated: 2018­06­21 1:40 PM 31 of 36



Route: 18­062­1   Run: 18­062­1 PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2018­06­21 1:40 PM 32 of 36



Route: 18­062­2   Run: 18­062­2 AM
Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 18­062­2

Route: 18­062­2

Description:
Schools:  Macdonald Drive Junior High (343)

Run: 18­062­2 AM Description:
Stops: 22 Start Time: 7:13 AM End Time: 7:52 AM (39 min)

Schools: Macdonald Drive Junior High
Eff: 2018­09­01 Ret: 2020­06­30

# Arrival Departure Description
1 7:13 AM 7:14 AM MARINE DR & PAULS PL
2 7:15 AM #897 Marine Dr
3 7:16 AM Middle Cove Rd @ Nageira Cres
4 7:17 AM #125 Middle Cove Rd
5 7:18 AM 7:19 AM #195 Middle Cove Rd
6 7:19 AM Logy Bay Rd @ Waverly Pl
7 7:22 AM MAILBOXES BY BLACKBERRY CRES
8 7:24 AM 7:25 AM Pine Line @ Pine River Rd
9 7:27 AM KILLICK DR & SANDALWOOD DR
10 7:28 AM KILLICK DR & MIDDLE LEDGE DR
11 7:31 AM Pine Line @ Sandalwood Dr
12 7:32 AM Mailboxes on Pine Line
13 7:33 AM Outer Cove Rd @ O'Rourkes Lane
14 7:34 AM OUTER COVE RD & O'NEILLS RD
15 7:38 AM #8 Cadigans Rd
16 7:39 AM 375 MARINE DR  Ret: 2020­06­30
17 7:39 AM 7:40 AM #348 Marine Dr
18 7:41 AM #219 Marine Dr
19 7:41 AM 7:42 AM #245 Marine Dr
20 7:43 AM 100 MARINE DR
21 7:45 AM #12 Marine Dr
22 7:50 AM 7:52 AM Macdonald Drive Junior High Driveway

Route Summary

Generated: 2018­06­21 1:40 PM 33 of 36



Route: 18­062­2   Run: 18­062­2 AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2018­06­21 1:40 PM 34 of 36



Route: 18­062­2   Run: 18­062­2 PM
Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 18­062­2

Route: 18­062­2

Description:
Schools:  Macdonald Drive Junior High (343)

Run: 18­062­2 PM Description:
Stops: 22 Start Time: 2:00 PM End Time: 2:55 PM (55 min)

Schools: Macdonald Drive Junior High
Eff: 2018­09­01 Ret: 2020­06­30

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:00 PM 2:15 PM Macdonald Drive Junior High Driveway
2 2:20 PM 2:21 PM #12 Marine Dr
3 2:22 PM 2:23 PM 100 MARINE DR
4 2:24 PM 2:25 PM #245 Marine Dr
5 2:25 PM 2:26 PM #219 Marine Dr
6 2:26 PM 2:27 PM #348 Marine Dr
7 2:27 PM 2:28 PM 375 MARINE DR  Ret: 2020­06­30
8 2:28 PM 2:29 PM #8 Cadigans Rd
9 2:32 PM 2:33 PM OUTER COVE RD & O'NEILLS RD
10 2:34 PM Outer Cove Rd @ O'Rourkes Lane
11 2:34 PM 2:35 PM Mailboxes on Pine Line
12 2:37 PM KILLICK DR & SANDALWOOD DR
13 2:38 PM 2:39 PM KILLICK DR & MIDDLE LEDGE DR
14 2:41 PM 2:42 PM Pine Line @ Sandalwood Dr
15 2:43 PM 2:44 PM Pine Line @ Pine River Rd
16 2:46 PM MAILBOXES BY BLACKBERRY CRES
17 2:48 PM 2:49 PM Middle Cove Rd @ Waverly Pl
18 2:49 PM 2:50 PM #195 Middle Cove Rd
19 2:50 PM 2:51 PM #125 Middle Cove Rd
20 2:51 PM 2:52 PM Middle Cove Rd @ Nageira Cres
21 2:52 PM 2:53 PM #897 Marine Dr
22 2:55 PM MARINE DR & PAULS PL

Route Summary

Generated: 2018­06­21 1:40 PM 35 of 36



Route: 18­062­2   Run: 18­062­2 PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2018­06­21 1:40 PM 36 of 36



<<

  /ASCII85EncodePages false

  /AllowTransparency false

  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true

  /AutoRotatePages /None

  /Binding /Left

  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)

  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)

  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)

  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)

  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error

  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4

  /CompressObjects /Tags

  /CompressPages true

  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true

  /PassThroughJPEGImages true

  /CreateJobTicket false

  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default

  /DetectBlends true

  /DetectCurves 0.0000

  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK

  /DoThumbnails false

  /EmbedAllFonts true

  /EmbedOpenType false

  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true

  /EmbedJobOptions true

  /DSCReportingLevel 0

  /EmitDSCWarnings false

  /EndPage -1

  /ImageMemory 1048576

  /LockDistillerParams false

  /MaxSubsetPct 100

  /Optimize true

  /OPM 1

  /ParseDSCComments true

  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true

  /PreserveCopyPage true

  /PreserveDICMYKValues true

  /PreserveEPSInfo true

  /PreserveFlatness true

  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false

  /PreserveOPIComments true

  /PreserveOverprintSettings true

  /StartPage 1

  /SubsetFonts true

  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply

  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve

  /UsePrologue false

  /ColorSettingsFile ()

  /AlwaysEmbed [ true

  ]

  /NeverEmbed [ true

  ]

  /AntiAliasColorImages false

  /CropColorImages true

  /ColorImageMinResolution 300

  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK

  /DownsampleColorImages true

  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic

  /ColorImageResolution 300

  /ColorImageDepth -1

  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1

  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000

  /EncodeColorImages true

  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode

  /AutoFilterColorImages true

  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG

  /ColorACSImageDict <<

    /QFactor 0.15

    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]

  >>

  /ColorImageDict <<

    /QFactor 0.15

    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]

  >>

  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<

    /TileWidth 256

    /TileHeight 256

    /Quality 30

  >>

  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<

    /TileWidth 256

    /TileHeight 256

    /Quality 30

  >>

  /AntiAliasGrayImages false

  /CropGrayImages true

  /GrayImageMinResolution 300

  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK

  /DownsampleGrayImages true

  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic

  /GrayImageResolution 300

  /GrayImageDepth -1

  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2

  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000

  /EncodeGrayImages true

  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode

  /AutoFilterGrayImages true

  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG

  /GrayACSImageDict <<

    /QFactor 0.15

    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]

  >>

  /GrayImageDict <<

    /QFactor 0.15

    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]

  >>

  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<

    /TileWidth 256

    /TileHeight 256

    /Quality 30

  >>

  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<

    /TileWidth 256

    /TileHeight 256

    /Quality 30

  >>

  /AntiAliasMonoImages false

  /CropMonoImages true

  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200

  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK

  /DownsampleMonoImages true

  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic

  /MonoImageResolution 1200

  /MonoImageDepth -1

  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000

  /EncodeMonoImages true

  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode

  /MonoImageDict <<

    /K -1

  >>

  /AllowPSXObjects false

  /CheckCompliance [

    /None

  ]

  /PDFX1aCheck false

  /PDFX3Check false

  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false

  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true

  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [

    0.00000

    0.00000

    0.00000

    0.00000

  ]

  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true

  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [

    0.00000

    0.00000

    0.00000

    0.00000

  ]

  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()

  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()

  /PDFXOutputCondition ()

  /PDFXRegistryName ()

  /PDFXTrapped /False



  /CreateJDFFile false

  /Description <<



    /BGR <>

    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>

    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>

    /CZE <>

    /DAN <>

    /DEU <>

    /ESP <>

    /ETI <>

    /FRA <>

    /GRE <>



    /HRV (Za stvaranje Adobe PDF dokumenata najpogodnijih za visokokvalitetni ispis prije tiskanja koristite ove postavke.  Stvoreni PDF dokumenti mogu se otvoriti Acrobat i Adobe Reader 5.0 i kasnijim verzijama.)

    /HUN <>

    /ITA <>

    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>

    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>

    /LTH <>

    /LVI <>

    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)

    /NOR <>

    /POL <>

    /PTB <>

    /RUM <>

    /RUS <>

    /SKY <>

    /SLV <>

    /SUO <>

    /SVE <>

    /TUR <>

    /UKR <>

    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)

  >>

  /Namespace [

    (Adobe)

    (Common)

    (1.0)

  ]

  /OtherNamespaces [

    <<

      /AsReaderSpreads false

      /CropImagesToFrames true

      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue

      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false

      /IncludeGuidesGrids false

      /IncludeNonPrinting false

      /IncludeSlug false

      /Namespace [

        (Adobe)

        (InDesign)

        (4.0)

      ]

      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false

      /OmitPlacedEPS false

      /OmitPlacedPDF false

      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy

    >>

    <<

      /AddBleedMarks false

      /AddColorBars false

      /AddCropMarks false

      /AddPageInfo false

      /AddRegMarks false

      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK

      /DestinationProfileName ()

      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK

      /Downsample16BitImages true

      /FlattenerPreset <<

        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution

      >>

      /FormElements false

      /GenerateStructure false

      /IncludeBookmarks false

      /IncludeHyperlinks false

      /IncludeInteractive false

      /IncludeLayers false

      /IncludeProfiles false

      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings

      /Namespace [

        (Adobe)

        (CreativeSuite)

        (2.0)

      ]

      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK

      /PreserveEditing true

      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged

      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile

      /UseDocumentBleed false

    >>

  ]

>> setdistillerparams

<<

  /HWResolution [2400 2400]

  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]

>> setpagedevice



